SIEMENS
Microprocessor-based Tripping System
Static Trip Ill
Bulletin SG3169-1
__..� ?()'t'i.�
"()\\\\()�
\1\\\\S
www .

• ACCESS™ Electrical Distribution Communication
System brochure (SG3099)
Static Trip Ill Catalog Number Designations
nMS -IT s11 G 1- T
Basic Product Designations:
T = Long Time with
switchable thermal memory
S = Short Time
I = Instantaneous
G = Ground Fault
LCD Targets/Watchdog Circuit ------'
Zone Interlocking Capability -------l
( Automatically supplied with
Short Time and/or Ground Fault)
Communications Capability ------...J
Options Available With Communications: ____ ....�
N = Neutral Current Metering
P = Power Metering
X = Protective Relaying
Retrofit Package for Universal Mounting ------___J
Available Sensor Ratings
Frame Size Max Amp Sensor Rating
Rating {Amps)
RL -800 800 1 50,200,300
RLE-800 400,600,800
RLI -800
RLF-800
RL -1600 1600 1 50, 200, 300, 400,
RLF -1 600 600,800,1200,1600
RL -2000 2000 1 50, 200, 300, 400,
RLE-2000 600, 800, 1200,
RLF-2000 1 600,2000
RL -3200 3200 1200, 1600
RLF-3200 2000, 3200'''
RL - 4000 4000 1 600, 2000,
RLE- 4000 3200", 4000"'
RLF-4000
'" Optionally available with integral 2000 A ground sensor
winding to meet NEC 230-9 5 requirements.
www .
El
ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
Siemens Energy & Automation Sales Offices
Alabama Florida Iowa
Birmingham Ft. Lauderdale Davenport
(205) 879-7030 (305) 484-3888 (319) 359-1357
Mobile Fort Myers Des Moines
(205) 621-0822 (813) 656-3605 (515) 280-1614
Montgomery Jacksonville
(205) 271-4486 (904) 363-0087 Kansas
Miami Kansas City
Alaska (305) 592-41 06 (913) 491-3740
Anchorage Orlando Wichita
(907) 346-2489 (407) 894-7771 (316) 942-1409
Tampa
Arizona (813) 287-2356 Kentucky
Phoenix West Palm Beach Louisville
(602) 944-7900 (407) 683-5185 (502) 426-4647
Arkansas Georgia Louisiana
Little Rock Atlanta Baton Rouge
(50 1) 661-9008 (404) 458-4353 (504) 293-6874
Macon New Orleans
California (912) 743-8994 (504) 837-8500